

Global Innovation Award

SINCE 2011

VOLUNTEER ROLE DESCRIPTIONS

Thank you for your interest in volunteering at the FIRST® LEGO® League Global Innovation Awards! You can find information on all available volunteer roles below.

Monday, June 19, 2017 (Day 1):

- **Judge Queuer (2)** The Judging Queuer will support the logistical operations of Judging at the Global Innovation Awards Celebration by assisting in managing the traffic in and out of the judging rooms while ensuring judging sessions run on time.
- Judge Assistant (1) The Judging Assistant will support the logistical operations of Judging at the Global Innovation Awards Celebration by supporting the Judging Panel and any of their needs throughout the event. In addition, the Judging Assistant will assist the Judge Advisor during the deliberations process.
- **Team Assistant (7)** The Team Assistants will work throughout the venue of the Global Innovation Awards Celebration to support the traffic in and out of various team activities. Team Activities Assistants may also support the participation in the activities as needed.
- Information Desk Attendant (2) The Information Desk Attendant will be stationed at the front of the venue for the Global Innovation Awards Celebration and will provide details about the event, directions to various parts of the event, and other information to parents, teams, spectators and volunteers.

Tuesday, June 20, 2017 (Day 2):

- Team Ambassador (8) The Team Ambassador will travel throughout the venue with 5 FIRST LEGO
 League Teams on their journey of discovery while they attend various workshops and special activities.
 The mission of the Activities Ambassador will be to ensure teams are excited about the various learning opportunities at the event while celebrating all the teams have accomplished this season.
- Information Desk Attendant (2) The Information Desk Attendant will be stationed at the front of the venue for the Global Innovation Awards Celebration and will provide details about the event, directions to various parts of the event, and other information to parents, teams, spectators and volunteers. The Information Desk Attendants will also welcome visiting FIRST LEGO League Teams and provide them with information about the event and available activities.
- **Team Assistant (3)** The Team Assistants for Day 2 will be responsible for assisting the Ambassador of Fun in delivering exciting activities to participating and visiting *FIRST* LEGO League Teams.

If you have any questions or would like more information, please contact Global Innovation Award Volunteer Coordinator, JT Yoerger, via email to: JT@CentralFloridaRobotics.org.



Booz | Allen | Hamilton







